Steel and Composite Structures, Vol. 18, No. 5 (2015) 1305-1330
DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.12989/scs.2015.18.5.1305                                               1305
Copyright © 2015 Techno-Press, Ltd.
A component method model for blind-bolts
with headed anchors in tension
Theodoros Pitrakkos a and Walid Tizani 
Department of Civil Engineering, The University of Nottingham, UK

HB20-120-8.8F-C40-1 20 120 8.8 / F C40 n/a
HB20-120-8.8F-C40-2 20 120 8.8 / F C40 n/a
1309
Theodoros Pitrakkos and Walid Tizani
Table 1 Continued
Specimen index a
db
(mm)
Shank length,
L (mm)
Bolt class / Batch
Concrete
grade
demb /db
Type M
M16-150-8.8A-C40-1 16 150 8.8 / A C40 5.3
M16-150-8.8A-C40-2 16 150 8.8 / A C40 5.3
M16-150-8.8D-C40-1 16 150 8.8 / D C40 5.3
M16-150-8.8D-C40-2 16 150 8.8 / D C40 5.3
M16-150-8.8D-C40-3 16 150 8.8 / D C40 5.3
M16-150-8.8D-C60-1 16 150 8.8 / D C60 5.3
M16-150-8.8D-C60-2 16 150 8.8 / D C60 5.3
M16-150-10.9E-C40-1 16 150 10.9 / E C40 5.3
M16-150-10.9E-C40-2 16 150 10.9 / E C40 5.3
M20-150-8.8F-C40-1 20 150 8.8 / F C40 4.0
M20-150-8.8F-C40-2 20 150 8.8 / F C40 4.0
M16-130-8.8C-C40-1 16 130 8.8 / C C40 4.0
M16-130-8.8C-C40-2 16 130 8.8 / C C40 4.0
M16-170-8.8B-C40-1 16 170 8.8 / B C40 6.5
M16-170-8.8B-C40-2 16 170 8.8 / B C40 6.5
Type EHB
EHB16-150-8.8A-C40-1 16 150 8.8 / A C40 5.3
EHB16-150-8.8C-C40-1 16 150 8.8 / C C40 5.3
EHB16-150-8.8D-C40-1 16 150 8.8 / D C40 5.3
EHB16-150-8.8D-C40-2 16 150 8.8 / D C40 5.3
EHB16-150-8.8D-C40-3 16 150 8.8 / D C40 5.3
EHB16-150-8.8D-C60-1 16 150 8.8 / D C60 5.3
EHB16-150-8.8D-C60-2 16 150 8.8 / D C60 5.3
EHB16-150-10.9E-C40-1 16 150 10.9 / E C40 5.3
EHB16-150-10.9E-C40-2 16 150 10.9 / E C40 5.3
EHB20-150-8.8F-C40-1 20 150 8.8 / F C40 4.0
EHB20-150-8.8F-C40-2 20 150 8.8 / F C40 4.0
EHB16-130-8.8C-C40-1 16 130 8.8 / C C40 4.0
EHB16-130-8.8C-C40-2 16 130 8.8 / C C40 4.0
EHB16-170-8.8B-C40-1 16 170 8.8 / B C40 6.5
EHB16-170-8.8B-C40-2 16 170 8.8 / B C40 6.5
a (1)-(2)-(3)-(4)-(5):
(1) type of fastener (HB, M, or EHB) & internal bolt diameter, db; (2) total length of internal bolt, L;
(3) class of internal bolt & designation of bolt batch (A, B, C, D, E, or F);
(4) nominal grade of concrete infill; (5) number of specimen